GLUTEN-FREE BEER MADE EASY BREWERS CLAREX® GREAT TASTING, GLUTEN-FREE BEER FROM MALTED BARLEY Brewers Clarex® is DSM's unique enzyme that enables gluten-free beer with the same taste as traditional beer, without the need to change to gluten-free cereals. It is an easy-to-use solution which breaks down the proline containing gluten proteins in malt, without impacting taste or foam quality. BRIGHT SCIENCE. BRIGHTER LIVING.™

MARKET OPPORTUNITIES FOR GLUTEN-FREE BEER

9% CAGR

GROWTH EXPECTANCY* (2018-2022)

*Technavio Market research

€2.254
MILLION

EXPECTED RETAIL VALUE (IN 2022*)

*Source: Euromonitor International

24% OF RESPONDENTS

FIND GLUTEN-FREE BEER ATTRACTIVE*

*DSM Consumer Insights report (2018)

HOW BREWERS CLAREX® WORKS

Brewers Clarex® is a fungal proline-specific endo-protease which degrades all known immunogenic gluten epitopes in beer, allowing brewers to easily produce gluten-reduced beer while still being able to determine their favorite recipe and brew a great tasting beer.

Brewers Clarex® is a liquid, allowing for easy and precise dosing at the start of the fermentation. It can be used with all types of malts and other raw materials that contain gluten. DSM has developed a Brewers Clarex® dosage recommendation calculator to find the optimal dosage for your beer. No large equipment - No CAPEX - is needed to start using Brewers Clarex®.

SUPPORTING YOU, WHATEVER THE CHALLENGE

You can produce great tasting, gluten-free beer with Brewers Clarex® and support from our global team of brew masters. Our experts work side-by-side with you to achieve your goals, enabled by our beer application centers in the Netherlands and China.

HOW BREWERS CLAREX® WORKS



Amino acids in a chain forming a **gluten** protein

Brewers Clarex® enzymes cut the proteins (only degrading the proteins with proline amino acids)

The chain of amino acids forming the gluten protein is broken down into harmless peptides.



DSM FOOD SPECIALTIES ENABLING BETTER FOOD FOR EVERYONE

At DSM Food Specialties, we are driven to enable better food for everyone. We provide ingredients and solutions that enable our customers to make healthier and more sustainable consumer food and beverage products. We are driven to partner with our customers to create food choices that people around the world can truly enjoy.

DSM FOOD SPECIALTIES

DSM Food Specialties is part of Royal DSM. We provide ingredients and solutions that enable our customers to make healthier and more sustainable consumer food and beverage products. For more information: info.food@dsm.com | dsm.com/foodspecialties

DSM - BRIGHT SCIENCE. BRIGHTER LIVING.™

Royal DSM is a purpose-led global science-based company in Nutrition, Health and Sustainable Living. DSM is driving economic prosperity, environmental progress and social advances to create sustainable value for all stakeholders. DSM delivers innovative business solutions for human nutrition, animal nutrition, personal care and aroma, medical devices, green products and applications, and new mobility and connectivity. DSM and its associated companies deliver annual net sales of about €10 billion with approximately 23,000 employees. The company is listed on Euronext Amsterdam. More information can be found at www.dsm.com.

Although diligent care has been used to ensure that the information provided herein is accurate, nothing contained herein can be construed to imply any representation or warranty for which we assume legal responsibility, including without limitation any warranties as to the accuracy, currency or completeness of this information or of non-infringement of third party intellectual property rights. The content of this document is subject to change without further notice. Please contact us for the latest version of this document or for further information. Since the user's product formulations, specific use applications and conditions of use are beyond our control, we make no warranty or representation regarding the results which may be obtained by the user. It shall be the responsibility of the user to determine the suitability of our products for the user's specific purposes and the legal status for the user's intended use of our products.

© DSM Food Specialties B.V. 2019 | A. Fleminglaan 1 | 2613 AX Delft | The Netherlands | Trade Register Number 27235314